
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

6 

49 

107 

511 

776 

97 

69 

210 

17 

659 

118 

401 

53 

37 

189 

09 

18 

9 

138 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1GM 

1GP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1EP 

1CS 

1FP 

1ITC 

1FM 

1HP 

1GP 

Name 

Robert Stewart 

David Conrad 

Carl George 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Jonas Stein 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Fred Burke 

Tim Slater 

Robert Phillips 

Jim Hofer 

Carter Fournier 

Stan Heath 

Russell Wall 

Burton Stein 

Craig Joslin 

Tim Scopes 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Bob Lembcke 

City 

Athens 

Nashville 

Brentwood 

Crossville 

Nashville 

Hobe Sound 

Palm Bch Gardens 

Atlanta 

W. Palm Beach 

New Orleans 

Memphis 

Dallas 

Knoxville 

Lakeland 

Nashville 

Hoschton 

Hickory 

Fayetteville 

Pensacola 

ST 

GA 

TN 

TN 

TN 

TN 

FL 

FL 

GA 

FL 

LA 

TN 

TX 

TN 

FL 

TN 

GA 

NC 

GA 

FL 

Year 

1967 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1969 

1969 

1957 

1964 

1965 

1959 

1963 

1959 

1961 

1962 

1983 

1957 

1958 

1966 

Model 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG A Roadster 

MGA Roadster 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

Elva Mk2 SR 

Triumph Spitfire 

Zink C4 

A-H Sprite 

Formcar 

MGA 

Morris Mini 

MGA 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Lotus Eleven S2 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire Mk2 

Disp. 

1296 

1677 

1622 

980 

1324 

1200 

1192 

1220 

1147 

1200 

948 

1200 

1600 

1275 

1622 

1800 

1220 

998 

1180 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

6 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:54.687 

1:53.744 

1:53.282 

1:55.627 

1:55.317 

1:55.539 

1:57.164 

2:00.490 

2:00.757 

2:00.287 

2:00.365 

2:00.864 

1:55.355 

2:08.145 

1:59.181 

1:55.795 

2:06.280 

2:48.277 

Gap 

3.329 

0.206 

12.373 

0.204 

0.881 

18.741 

42.937 

0.933 

1.933 

1.486 

4.116 

1 Lap 

1:58.507 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:32:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.329 

Avg. Speed 

79.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.282 

Best Speed 

80.719 

Best Lap by 

107 - Carl George 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:03:14 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

5 

3 

1 

No. 

6 

49 

97 

511 

776 

53 

107 

09 

659 

401 

17 

118* 

69 

138 

210 

18 

189 

9 

37* 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1EP 

1FP 

1ITC 

1FV 

1FV 

1GP 

1HP 

1FV 

1GP 

1GM 

1FM 

1FP 

1HP 

1CS 

Name 

Robert Stewart 

David Conrad 

Michael Ennis 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Jonas Stein 

Stan Heath 

Carl George 

Craig Joslin 

Robert Phillips 

Carter Fournier 

Tim Slater 

Jim Hofer 

Mike Jackson 

Bob Lembcke 

Fred Burke 

Tim Scopes 

Burton Stein 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Russell Wall 

Year 

1967 

1959 

1969 

1959 

1964 

1959 

1959 

1983 

1965 

1963 

1964 

1959 

1969 

1966 

1957 

1957 

1962 

1958 

1961 

Model 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG A Roadster 

Lynx B 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

MGA Roadster 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Zink C4 

Formcar 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite 

Shadowfax FV 

Triumph Spitfire Mk2 

Elva Mk2 SR 

Lotus Eleven S2 

MGA 

A-H Sprite 

Morris Mini 

Disp. 

1296 

1677 

1200 

980 

1324 

1600 

1622 

1800 

1200 

1200 

1147 

948 

1192 

1180 

1220 

1220 

1622 

998 

1275 

Laps 

12 

11 

10 

11 

10 

11 

7 

3 

10 

10 

10 

3 

10 

5 

7 

11 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:54.244 

1:57.607 

1:58.665 

1:59.161 

2:00.472 

2:00.732 

2:01.004 

2:01.589 

2:03.175 

2:03.541 

2:03.767 

2:03.970 

2:04.419 

2:05.525 

2:07.701 

2:07.883 

2:08.012 

2:13.131 

Gap 

3.363 

1.058 

0.496 

1.311 

0.260 

0.272 

0.585 

1.586 

0.366 

0.226 

0.203 

0.449 

1.106 

2.176 

0.182 

0.129 

5.119 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Cars 37 & 118 not detected, manually timed for Grid. Fast Lap time approximate. 

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:30:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 1 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:03:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

6 

97 

511 

107 

53 

776 

49 

138 

210 

189 

659 

118 

17 

401 

18 

37 

09 

Class 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1GM 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1GP 

1FV 

1FM 

1CS 

1ITC 

Name 

Robert Stewart 

Michael Ennis 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Carl George 

Stan Heath 

Jonas Stein 

David Conrad 

Bob Lembcke 

Fred Burke 

Burton Stein 

Robert Phillips 

Jim Hofer 

Tim Slater 

Carter Fournier 

Tim Scopes 

Russell Wall 

Craig Joslin 

Year 

1967 

1969 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1959 

1966 

1957 

1962 

1965 

1959 

1964 

1963 

1957 

1961 

1983 

Model 

Triumph Spitfire 

Lynx B 

A-H Sprite 

MGA Roadster 

MGA 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG A Roadster 

Triumph Spitfire Mk2 

Elva Mk2 SR 

MGA 

Zink C4 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Formcar 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Morris Mini 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Disp. 

1296 

1200 

980 

1622 

1600 

1324 

1677 

1180 

1220 

1622 

1200 

948 

1147 

1200 

1220 

1275 

1800 

Laps 

12 

13 

13 

8 

13 

10 

6 

5 

8 

13 

13 

4 

13 

13 

8 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:53.296 

1:55.146 

1:55.842 

1:55.857 

1:55.905 

1:56.275 

1:56.473 

1:59.096 

1:59.872 

2:00.391 

2:00.779 

2:01.060 

2:01.200 

2:01.975 

2:04.061 

2:06.372 

2:32.697 

Gap 

1.850 

0.696 

0.015 

0.048 

0.370 

0.198 

2.623 

0.776 

0.519 

0.388 

0.281 

0.140 

0.775 

2.086 

2.311 

26.325 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:31:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 1 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 10:31:26 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

1 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

511 

97 

69 

659 

17 

401 

118 

210 

37 

9 

83 

107 

49 

776 

53 

09 

138 

189 

18 

Class 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1GP 

1FV 

1HP 

1GM 

1CS 

1HP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1EP 

1ITC 

1GP 

1FP 

1FM 

Name 

Robert Stewart 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Robert Phillips 

Tim Slater 

Carter Fournier 

Jim Hofer 

Fred Burke 

Russell Wall 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Wm Mark Childs 

Carl George 

David Conrad 

Jonas Stein 

Stan Heath 

Craig Joslin 

Bob Lembcke 

Burton Stein 

Tim Scopes 

City 

Athens 

Crossville 

Hobe Sound 

Palm Bch Gardens 

New Orleans 

W. Palm Beach 

Dallas 

Memphis 

Atlanta 

Lakeland 

Fayetteville 

Fernandina Beach 

Brentwood 

Nashville 

Nashville 

Knoxville 

Hoschton 

Pensacola 

Nashville 

Hickory 

ST 

GA 

TN 

FL 

FL 

LA 

FL 

TX 

TN 

GA 

FL 

GA 

FL 

TN 

TN 

TN 

TN 

GA 

FL 

TN 

NC 

Year 

1967 

1959 

1969 

1969 

1965 

1964 

1963 

1959 

1957 

1961 

1958 

1969 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1959 

1983 

1966 

1962 

1957 

Model 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

Zink C4 

Triumph Spitfire 

Formcar 

A-H Sprite 

Elva Mk2 SR 

Morris Mini 

A-H Sprite 

Lnyx B 

MGA Roadster 

MG A Roadster 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Triumph Spitfire Mk2 

MGA 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Disp. 

1296 

980 

1200 

1192 

1200 

1147 

1200 

948 

1220 

1275 

998 

1200 

1622 

1677 

1324 

1600 

1800 

1180 

1622 

1220 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:55.049 

1:55.688 

1:55.601 

1:55.395 

1:58.705 

1:59.697 

2:01.496 

2:00.020 

2:03.532 

2:02.569 

2:06.147 

2:29.776 

Gap 

10.278 

0.163 

0.347 

45.855 

13.202 

1.938 

4.015 

21.554 

1 Lap 

1.412 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:34:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.278 

Avg. Speed 

78.843 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.049 

Best Speed 

79.479 

Best Lap by 

6 - Robert Stewart 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 12:38:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/15/2020 12:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

05 

22 

51 

15 

4 

110 

2 

27 

10 

88 

63 

04 

19 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2PCF 

7S2 

Name 

Rob Sherwood 

Davis Jones 

Tom Kane 

Wade Leathers 

Greg Miller 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Gary Johnson 

Doug Meis 

Thomas Fraelich 

David Bryant 

Scott Nettleship 

Doug Smith 

John Kramer 

City 

Saint Louis 

Raleigh 

Lynchburg 

Glenview 

N. Chesterfield 

Roswell 

Knoxville 

Winston Salem 

Marathon 

Loudon 

Leland 

Roswell 

Durham 

ST 

MO 

NC 

VA 

IL 

VA 

GA 

TN 

NC 

FL 

TN 

NC 

GA 

NC 

Year 

2003 

1983 

1983 

1987 

1985 

1985 

1986 

1974 

1979 

1984 

1981 

1997 

2001 

Model 

Carbir CS2023 

Tiga SC83 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Shannon S2000 

Lola T340 

Crossle CF 

Ford Swift DB1 

Crossle 45F 

Van Diemen RF97 

Carbir S2000 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1998 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:30.404 

1:29.130 

1:32.609 

1:34.467 

1:33.988 

1:35.202 

1:39.576 

1:38.816 

1:43.502 

1:43.133 

1:47.369 

1:48.784 

Gap 

0.166 

28.427 

13.709 

1.002 

15.056 

42.042 

1 Lap 

49.561 

11.366 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:43:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.166 

Avg. Speed 

99.423 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.130 

Best Speed 

102.592 

Best Lap by 

22 - Davis Jones 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Feature Race 

Race started at 14:38:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

22 

51 

05 

19 

15 

4 

2 

04 

88 

110 

10 

63 

Class 

7HS2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2PCF 

2PCF 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

Name 

Davis Jones 

Tom Kane 

Rob Sherwood 

John Kramer 

Wade Leathers 

Greg Miller 

Gary Johnson 

Doug Smith 

David Bryant 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Thomas Fraelich 

Scott Nettleship 

Year 

1983 

1983 

2003 

2001 

1987 

1985 

1986 

1997 

1984 

1985 

1979 

1981 

Model 

Tiga SC83 

Tiga SC83 

Carbir CS2023 

Carbir S2000 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Shannon S2000 

Van Diemen RF97 

Ford Swift DB1 

Swift DB2 

Crossle CF 

Crossle 45F 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1998 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

15 

12 

12 

10 

14 

14 

5 

6 

12 

5 

4 

7 

Best Tm 

1:31.716 

1:32.112 

1:32.255 

1:32.960 

1:33.458 

1:34.674 

1:40.528 

1:40.864 

1:45.152 

1:50.245 

1:50.355 

1:53.859 

Gap 

0.396 

0.143 

0.705 

0.498 

1.216 

5.854 

0.336 

4.288 

5.093 

0.110 

3.504 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:36:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:32:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

No. 

05 

22 

15 

51 

4 

27 

110 

2 

10 

88 

63 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2PCF 

2CF 

Name 

Rob Sherwood 

Davis Jones 

Wade Leathers 

Tom Kane 

Greg Miller 

Doug Meis 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Gary Johnson 

Thomas Fraelich 

David Bryant 

Scott Nettleship 

Year 

2003 

1983 

1987 

1983 

1985 

1974 

1985 

1986 

1979 

1984 

1981 

Model 

Carbir CS2023 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Lola T340 

Swift DB2 

Shannon S2000 

Crossle CF 

Ford Swift DB1 

Crossle 45F 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

6 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

5 

7 

9 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:29.920 

1:31.726 

1:32.923 

1:33.209 

1:33.673 

1:38.247 

1:39.328 

1:39.515 

1:42.498 

1:43.545 

1:45.456 

Gap 

1.806 

1.197 

0.286 

0.464 

4.574 

1.081 

0.187 

2.983 

1.047 

1.911 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:37:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 11:02:21 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

51 

4 

110 

27 

10 

63 

2 

88 

22 

15 

19 

04 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

7VS2 

2PCF 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

2PCF 

Name 

Rob Sherwood 

Tom Kane 

Greg Miller 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Doug Meis 

Thomas Fraelich 

Scott Nettleship 

Gary Johnson 

David Bryant 

Davis Jones 

Wade Leathers 

John Kramer 

Doug Smith 

City 

Saint Louis 

Lynchburg 

N. Chesterfield 

Roswell 

Winston Salem 

Marathon 

Leland 

Knoxville 

Loudon 

Raleigh 

Glenview 

Durham 

Roswell 

ST 

MO 

VA 

VA 

GA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

TN 

TN 

NC 

IL 

NC 

GA 

Year 

2003 

1983 

1985 

1985 

1974 

1979 

1981 

1986 

1984 

1983 

1987 

2001 

1997 

Model 

Carbir CS2023 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Lola T340 

Crossle CF 

Crossle 45F 

Shannon S2000 

Ford Swift DB1 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Carbir S2000 

Van Diemen RF97 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1600 

2000 

2000 

1998 

1600 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:30.492 

1:32.755 

1:33.673 

1:37.170 

1:38.713 

1:42.757 

1:44.494 

1:44.313 

1:44.015 

Gap 

30.344 

6.139 

52.091 

1 Lap 

52.485 

13.980 

6.509 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:46:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

30.344 

Avg. Speed 

99.280 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.492 

Best Speed 

101.048 

Best Lap by 

05 - Rob Sherwood 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Sunday Race 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:05:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/15/2020 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

1 

4 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

4 

24 

72 

7 

76 

43 

774 

61 

34 

29 

159 

84 

25 

91 

17 

27 

81 

333 

5 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3FP 

3EP 

3DM 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Harry Gentry 

Stacey Schepens 

Dave Bondon 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Mills 

Hank Giffin 

David Bane 

Herman Porter 

Mike Morrison 

Mark Pomeroy 

Peter Dunn 

Glen Getchell 

Ken Slattum 

Fred Burke 

Charles Holod 

Kenny Williamson 

Stirling Heath 

Jack Poteet 

Steve Konsin Sr 

City 

Jasper 

Knoxville 

Hoschton 

Duluth 

Pensacola 

Johns Island 

Norfolk 

Bland 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Marietta 

Midlothian 

Seminole 

Angier 

Atlanta 

Augusta 

Pensacola 

Covington 

Morganton 

Roswell 

ST 

GA 

TN 

GA 

GA 

FL 

SC 

VA 

VA 

SC 

SC 

GA 

VA 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

FL 

LA 

NC 

GA 

Year 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1967 

1990 

1959 

1990 

1972 

1975 

1961 

1963 

1964 

1973 

1962 

1968 

1963 

1971 

1962 

1964 

Model 

Merlyn Mk6 

Ginetta G4 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4/4 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mazda Miata 

Elva Courier 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Morgan Plus 4 

Morgan 4x4 

Porsche 356 SC 

MGB 

Cooper Monaco 

Lotus Super 7 

MGB 

MGB GT 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB 

Disp. 

1294 

1498 

1600 

1600 

1779 

1600 

1800 

1600 

1971 

1822 

1991 

1500 

1600 

1800 

3000 

1600 

1800 

1800 

1720 

1800 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:43.288 

1:42.797 

1:48.163 

1:50.266 

1:50.208 

1:49.364 

1:52.141 

1:52.599 

1:52.442 

1:53.690 

1:54.510 

1:56.158 

1:57.732 

1:55.376 

1:49.483 

2:00.814 

1:50.174 

1:53.497 

Gap 

0.083 

37.550 

28.895 

4.123 

8.147 

23.065 

5.554 

1.508 

46.401 

1 Lap 

32.355 

0.611 

2.137 

1 Lap 

2:55.417 

1 Lap 

18.501 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:49:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.083 

Avg. Speed 

86.322 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.797 

Best Speed 

88.952 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:02:47 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

4 

1 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

4 

24 

91 

72 

76 

333 

29 

27 

34 

774 

61 

159 

43 

17 

84 

25 

5 

105 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3DM 

3CP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Harry Gentry 

Stacey Schepens 

Fred Burke 

Dave Bondon 

Joe Mills 

Jack Poteet 

Mark Pomeroy 

Kenny Williamson 

Mike Morrison 

David Bane 

Herman Porter 

Peter Dunn 

Hank Giffin 

Charles Holod 

Glen Getchell 

Ken Slattum 

Steve Konsin Sr 

Richard Jemison 

Year 

1964 

1964 

1962 

1964 

1990 

1962 

1961 

1963 

1975 

1990 

1972 

1963 

1959 

1968 

1964 

1973 

1964 

1971 

Model 

Ginetta G4 

Morgan 4/4 

Cooper Monaco 

Morgan 4/4 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan 4x4 

Morgan Plus 4 

MGB 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Morgan 4x4 

Elva Courier 

Lotus Super 7 

Porsche 356 SC 

MGB 

MGB 

Alfa Romeo Pninfrna 

Disp. 

1498 

1600 

3000 

1600 

1600 

1720 

1991 

1800 

1822 

1600 

1971 

1500 

1800 

1600 

1600 

1800 

1800 

1779 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

12 

11 

7 

11 

11 

6 

11 

10 

10 

8 

10 

8 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:45.678 

1:47.534 

1:50.358 

1:50.383 

1:50.529 

1:51.501 

1:54.156 

1:54.726 

1:54.901 

1:55.047 

1:56.940 

1:58.759 

2:00.107 

2:01.008 

2:01.574 

2:01.642 

2:13.292 

Gap 

1.856 

2.824 

0.025 

0.146 

0.972 

2.655 

0.570 

0.175 

0.146 

1.893 

1.819 

1.348 

0.901 

0.566 

0.068 

11.650 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:47:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 3 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:03:20 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

4 

1 

No. 

24 

91 

72 

4 

76 

27 

61 

333 

43 

7 

29 

81 

774 

159 

25 

34 

17 

84 

Class 

3CP 

3DM 

3CP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FP 

Name 

Stacey Schepens 

Fred Burke 

Dave Bondon 

Harry Gentry 

Joe Mills 

Kenny Williamson 

Herman Porter 

Jack Poteet 

Hank Giffin 

Richard Jemison 

Mark Pomeroy 

Stirling Heath 

David Bane 

Peter Dunn 

Ken Slattum 

Mike Morrison 

Charles Holod 

Glen Getchell 

Year 

1964 

1962 

1964 

1964 

1990 

1963 

1972 

1962 

1959 

1967 

1961 

1971 

1990 

1963 

1973 

1975 

1968 

1964 

Model 

Morgan 4/4 

Cooper Monaco 

Morgan 4/4 

Ginetta G4 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Porsche 914/4 

Morgan 4x4 

Elva Courier 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Morgan Plus 4 

MGB GT 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB 

MGB 

Lotus Super 7 

Porsche 356 SC 

Disp. 

1600 

3000 

1600 

1498 

1600 

1800 

1971 

1720 

1800 

1779 

1991 

1800 

1600 

1500 

1800 

1822 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

7 

8 

9 

3 

11 

11 

11 

2 

11 

5 

10 

11 

11 

11 

10 

2 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:49.081 

1:50.196 

1:50.409 

1:51.123 

1:51.200 

1:51.239 

1:53.000 

1:53.361 

1:53.646 

1:54.047 

1:54.083 

1:54.717 

1:55.177 

1:56.309 

1:57.046 

2:00.115 

2:00.408 

2:00.735 

Gap 

1.115 

0.213 

0.714 

0.077 

0.039 

1.761 

0.361 

0.285 

0.401 

0.036 

0.634 

0.460 

1.132 

0.737 

3.069 

0.293 

0.327 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:48:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 3 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 11:34:18 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

6 

91 

24 

72 

43 

76 

61 

34 

774 

159 

25 

17 

84 

29 

7 

27 

333 

81 

5 

Class 

3CP 

3FM 

3DM 

3CP 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Harry Gentry 

Ray Morgan 

Fred Burke 

Stacey Schepens 

Dave Bondon 

Hank Giffin 

Joe Mills 

Herman Porter 

Mike Morrison 

David Bane 

Peter Dunn 

Ken Slattum 

Charles Holod 

Glen Getchell 

Mark Pomeroy 

Richard Jemison 

Kenny Williamson 

Jack Poteet 

Stirling Heath 

Steve Konsin Sr 

City 

Knoxville 

Jasper 

Atlanta 

Hoschton 

Duluth 

Norfolk 

Johns Island 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Bland 

Midlothian 

Angier 

Augusta 

Seminole 

Marietta 

Pensacola 

Pensacola 

Morganton 

Covington 

Roswell 

ST 

TN 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

VA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

VA 

VA 

NC 

GA 

FL 

GA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

LA 

GA 

Year 

1964 

1964 

1962 

1964 

1964 

1959 

1990 

1972 

1975 

1990 

1963 

1973 

1968 

1964 

1961 

1967 

1963 

1962 

1971 

1964 

Model 

Ginetta G4 

Merlyn Mk6 

Cooper Monaco 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4/4 

Elva Courier 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB 

Lotus Super 7 

Porsche 356 SC 

Morgan Plus 4 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

MGB 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Disp. 

1498 

1294 

3000 

1600 

1600 

1800 

1600 

1971 

1822 

1600 

1500 

1800 

1600 

1600 

1991 

1779 

1800 

1720 

1800 

1800 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:43.009 

1:43.670 

1:47.169 

1:47.713 

1:51.036 

1:51.999 

1:51.392 

1:51.501 

1:53.068 

1:54.085 

1:54.316 

1:54.717 

1:57.273 

1:57.632 

1:54.168 

1:53.169 

Gap 

10.182 

39.919 

1.540 

32.936 

8.773 

10.944 

1.084 

0.411 

1 Lap 

5.096 

4.366 

43.252 

2.248 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:50:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.182 

Avg. Speed 

87.001 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.009 

Best Speed 

88.769 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:31:13 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/15/2020 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

168 

74 

21 

156 

56 

89 

73 

23 

66 

4 

33 

161 

75 

Class 

6OV 

6BP 

6OV 

6AP 

8BS 

8AP 

8AP 

8CP 

6OV 

8RS 

8RS 

8BP 

6AS 

Name 

Lee Buckner 

Steven Cullman 

Slingerland Gordon 

James Rees 

Ernie Bello 

Houghton Smith 

David Bearden 

Steve Lipsky 

Darrell George 

Norman Scott 

Don Scott 

Henry Costanzo 

Tim Holland 

City 

Powhatan 

Maryville 

Taylors 

Ball Ground 

Jupiter 

Montgomery 

Brentwood 

Jacksonville 

Hoschton 

Montgomery 

Waterloo 

Marietta 

Braselton 

ST 

VA 

TN 

SC 

GA 

FL 

AL 

TN 

FL 

GA 

AL 

SC 

GA 

GA 

Year 

1968 

1966 

1968 

1974 

1974 

1978 

1972 

1971 

1966 

1972 

1972 

1973 

1966 

Model 

Ford Mustang FB 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Pontiac Firebird 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Datsun 280Z 

Porsche 911 ST 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Disp. 

5000 

5000 

7000 

2990 

1979 

2800 

2440 

2400 

5000 

2300 

2000 

2494 

3020 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:44.099 

1:44.529 

1:46.041 

1:45.422 

1:48.567 

1:53.392 

1:53.739 

1:53.050 

1:44.743 

2:02.536 

2:05.713 

5:27.480 

Gap 

7.521 

13.626 

0.817 

29.105 

55.885 

0.848 

0.481 

1 Lap 

2:12.088 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:55:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

7.521 

Avg. Speed 

86.185 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.099 

Best Speed 

87.839 

Best Lap by 

168 - Lee Buckner 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 6 & 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:32:03 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

No. 

21 

74 

75 

66 

161 

56 

156 

23 

73 

168 

89 

4 

33 

Class 

6OV 

6BP 

6AS 

6OV 

8BP 

8BS 

6AP 

8CP 

8AP 

6OV 

8AP 

8RS 

8RS 

Name 

Slingerland Gordon 

Steven Cullman 

Tim Holland 

Darrell George 

Henry Costanzo 

Ernie Bello 

James Rees 

Steve Lipsky 

David Bearden 

Lee Buckner 

Houghton Smith 

Norman Scott 

Don Scott 

Year 

1968 

1966 

1966 

1966 

1973 

1974 

1974 

1971 

1972 

1968 

1978 

1972 

1972 

Model 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 911 ST 

Ford Mustang FB 

Datsun 280Z 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

7000 

5000 

3020 

5000 

2494 

1979 

2990 

2400 

2440 

5000 

2800 

2300 

2000 

Laps 

8 

10 

12 

12 

11 

7 

6 

11 

2 

4 

8 

6 

9 

Best Tm 

1:45.473 

1:45.505 

1:46.153 

1:48.006 

1:48.347 

1:48.998 

1:50.355 

1:55.641 

1:55.858 

1:56.287 

1:57.469 

2:03.184 

2:18.490 

Gap 

0.032 

0.648 

1.853 

0.341 

0.651 

1.357 

5.286 

0.217 

0.429 

1.182 

5.715 

15.306 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Cars 73 & 75 not detected, manually timed for Grid. Fast Lap times approximate. 

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:54:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 6 & 8 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:35:54 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

168 

74 

21 

75 

161 

66 

156 

56 

73 

89 

23 

4 

33 

Class 

6OV 

6BP 

6OV 

6AS 

8BP 

6OV 

6AP 

8BS 

8AP 

8AP 

8CP 

8RS 

8RS 

Name 

Lee Buckner 

Steven Cullman 

Slingerland Gordon 

Tim Holland 

Henry Costanzo 

Darrell George 

James Rees 

Ernie Bello 

David Bearden 

Houghton Smith 

Steve Lipsky 

Norman Scott 

Don Scott 

Year 

1968 

1966 

1968 

1966 

1973 

1966 

1974 

1974 

1972 

1978 

1971 

1972 

1972 

Model 

Ford Mustang FB 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Porsche 911 ST 

Datsun 280Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

5000 

5000 

7000 

3020 

2494 

5000 

2990 

1979 

2440 

2800 

2400 

2300 

2000 

Laps 

4 

14 

7 

3 

13 

12 

8 

13 

13 

3 

12 

6 

10 

Best Tm 

1:44.215 

1:45.121 

1:45.943 

1:46.070 

1:46.218 

1:46.924 

1:47.067 

1:48.151 

1:53.348 

1:53.695 

1:56.387 

2:01.983 

2:08.057 

Gap 

0.906 

0.822 

0.127 

0.148 

0.706 

0.143 

1.084 

5.197 

0.347 

2.692 

5.596 

6.074 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:54:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 6 & 8 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:01:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/14/2020 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

66 

74 

168 

156 

21 

75 

161 

56 

23 

73 

89 

4 

33 

Class 

6OV 

6BP 

6OV 

6AP 

6OV 

6AS 

8BP 

8BS 

8CP 

8AP 

8AP 

8RS 

8RS 

Name 

Darrell George 

Steven Cullman 

Lee Buckner 

James Rees 

Slingerland Gordon 

Tim Holland 

Henry Costanzo 

Ernie Bello 

Steve Lipsky 

David Bearden 

Houghton Smith 

Norman Scott 

Don Scott 

City 

Hoschton 

Maryville 

Powhatan 

Ball Ground 

Taylors 

Braselton 

Marietta 

Jupiter 

Jacksonville 

Brentwood 

Montgomery 

Montgomery 

Waterloo 

ST 

GA 

TN 

VA 

GA 

SC 

GA 

GA 

FL 

FL 

TN 

AL 

AL 

SC 

Year 

1966 

1966 

1968 

1974 

1968 

1966 

1973 

1974 

1971 

1972 

1978 

1972 

1972 

Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Ford Mustang FB 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 911 ST 

Datsun 280Z 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

5000 

5000 

5000 

2990 

7000 

3020 

2494 

1979 

2400 

2440 

2800 

2300 

2000 

Laps 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:47.832 

1:47.846 

Gap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:57:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

80.903 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.832 

Best Speed 

84.799 

Best Lap by 

66 - Darrell George 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Group 6 & 8 

Sunday Race 

Race started at 14:02:30 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/15/2020 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

22 

51 

168 

74 

4 

76 

61 

23 

81 

34 

774 

89 

53 

21 

91 

33 

63 

15 

43 

659 

159 

17 

25 

401 

6 

29 

97 

05 

83 

7 

Class 

7HS2 

7HS2 

6OV 

6BP 

7VS2 

3ITA 

3DP 

8CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

8AP 

1EP 

6OV 

3DM 

8RS 

2CF 

7VS2 

3EP 

1FV 

3EP 

1GP 

3EP 

1FV 

1FP 

3DP 

1FV 

7S2 

1FV 

3EP 

Name 

Davis Jones 

Tom Kane 

Lee Buckner 

Steven Cullman 

Greg  Miller 

Joe Mills 

Herman Porter 

Steve Lipsky 

Stirling Heath 

Mike Morrison 

David Bane 

Houghton Smith 

Stan Heath 

Slingerland Gordon 

Fred Burke 

Don Scott 

Scott Nettleship 

Wade Leathers/ J.Velden 

Hank Giffin 

Robert Phillips 

Peter Dunn 

Tim Slater 

Ken Slattum 

Carter Fournier 

Robert Stewart 

Mark Pomeroy 

Michael Ennis 

Rob Sherwood 

Wm Mark Childs 

Richard Jemison 

City 

Raleigh 

Lynchburg 

Powhatan 

Maryville 

N. Chesterfield 

Johns Island 

Johns Island 

Jacksonville 

Covington 

Lyman 

Bland 

Montgomery 

Knoxville 

Taylors 

Atlanta 

Waterloo 

Leland 

Glenview 

Norfolk 

New Orleans 

Midlothian 

W. Palm Beach 

Angier 

Dallas 

Athens 

Marietta 

Hobe Sound 

Saint Louis 

Fernandina Beach 

Pensacola 

ST 

NC 

VA 

VA 

TN 

VA 

SC 

SC 

FL 

LA 

SC 

VA 

AL 

TN 

SC 

GA 

SC 

NC 

IL 

VA 

LA 

VA 

FL 

NC 

TX 

GA 

GA 

FL 

MO 

FL 

FL 

Year 

1983 

1983 

1968 

1966 

1985 

1990 

1972 

1971 

1971 

1975 

1990 

1978 

1959 

1968 

1962 

1972 

1981 

1987 

1959 

1965 

1963 

1964 

1973 

1963 

1967 

1961 

1969 

2003 

1969 

1967 

Model 

Tiga SC83 

Tiga SC83 

Ford Mustang FB 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Swift DB2 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Datsun 240Z 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 280Z 

MGA 

Pontiac Firebird 

Cooper Monaco 

BMW 2002 

Crossle 45F 

Swift DB2 

Elva Courier 

Zink C4 

Morgan 4x4 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGB 

Formcar 

Triumph Spitfire 

Morgan Plus 4 

Lynx B 

Carbir CS2023 

Lnyx B 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

5000 

5000 

2000 

1600 

1971 

2400 

1800 

1822 

1600 

2800 

1600 

7000 

3000 

2000 

1600 

2000 

1800 

1200 

1500 

1147 

1800 

1200 

1296 

1991 

1200 

2000 

1200 

1779 

Laps 

35 

34 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

25 

23 

21 

16 

14 

13 

12 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

5 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.196 

1:33.763 

1:44.533 

1:45.618 

1:34.744 

1:49.819 

1:51.918 

1:50.153 

1:51.887 

1:51.160 

1:50.911 

1:49.342 

1:56.610 

1:46.168 

1:47.826 

2:00.456 

1:45.748 

1:32.152 

1:51.398 

2:03.234 

1:53.878 

1:58.949 

1:55.754 

2:04.425 

1:55.999 

1:53.513 

54.149 

1:33.799 

3:03.419 

2:14.955 

Gap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

14.174 

1 Lap 

11:41.572 

1:25.025 

1.379 

2.053 

2.660 

0.255 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

7:00.585 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1:59.097 

2:19.085 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/16/2020 10:59:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

89.679 

Best Lap Tm 

54.149 

Best Speed 

168.867 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA Veterans Day Historics 2020 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:43:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/15/2020 08:40 AM 


	1 FR
	1 P
	1 Q
	1 SR
	2 5 7 FR
	2 5 7 P
	2 5 7 Q
	2 5 7 SR
	3 FR
	3 P
	3 Q
	3 SR
	6 8 FR
	6 8 P
	6 8 Q
	6 8 SR
	Enduro

